Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	REC 07-11-200	Patent and Trademark Office	COMMERCE
To the Honorable Cor		18 (18)	
Name of conveying party(ies)     Takaji IGAMI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	05/25/02	<ul> <li>attached original documents or copy thereof.</li> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name: Toyo Radiator Co., Ltd.     </li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>	. S. 02
3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other  Execution Date: 1. June 14, 2002	[ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name	Street Address: 25-3 Yoyogi 3-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 151-0053, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [ X]	200 % TO 100
4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)		12830 iling date of the application is June 25, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attach		
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:  Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esc Internal Address: Jordan and Family Chanin Build Suite 4000  Street Address: 122 East 42r  City: New York State:	Hamburg LLP ing and Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	1
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing		June 25, 2 Date  over sheet, attachments, and documents:  2	2002 db.form
Mail d 97/10/2002 6TOH11 00000112 1012 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Commissioner of Patents & T  Washington	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0166

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we	
Takaji Igami of 14 Sioyacho 4-chom	ne, minami-ku, nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken,
457-8560 Japan of	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	Toyo Radiator Co., Ltd.
a corporation existing under the law	ws of Japan
located at 25-3 Yoyogi 3-chome, S	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 151-0053 Japan
interest for all countries including certain inventions relating to	al representatives, the entire right, title, and the United States of America, in and to
STRUCTURE	
interest, and covenant that I/we had communicate to said Company or respecting said improvements and papers, execute all divisional, continuates and generally do everything	om to said Company as assignee of the entire ave full right so to do, and agree that I/we will reits representatives any facts known to me/us testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful inuing and reissue applications, make all rightful generated possible to aid said Company, its successors, and enforce proper protection for said invention in
J. Jgami Signature Takaji I.	gami Date June 14, 2002
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	DatePATENT
RECORDED: 06/25/2002	REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0167